exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 11/11/2025 calling upon the
Borrower Shri/M/s. SURESH KUMAR H.NO.1416/31, GALI NO-2, LAXMAN VIHAR-2,
GURGAON GURG HAR 122001 IN, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs.1275396.18 (Rupees Twelve Lacs Seventy Five Thousand Three hundred Ninety
Six and Paise Eighteen only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and
the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 10/02/2026.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the
UNION BANK OF INDIA for an amount Rs.1308902.63 (Thirteen Lacs Eight thousand
nine hundred two and Paisa Sixty three only) as on 31.01.2026 and interest thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act,
in respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable Property